OP \$40.00 40223

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the typographical errors in Assignee's name and entity type on Assignment and entity type of Assignor in cover sheet previously recorded on Reel 004475 Frame 0883. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of Assignor's interest.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Plow & Hearth, LLC		102/09/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PH International, LLC	
Street Address:	7021 Wolftown-Hood Road	
City:	Madison	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22727	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4022352	HEARTHSONG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (516)431-1127

 Phone:
 516-431-1177

 Email:
 tmgalgano@rcn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Galgano & Associates, PLLC

Address Line 1: 20 W. Park Avenue, Suite 204

Address Line 4: Long Beach, NEW YORK 11561

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3098-65
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas M. Galgano
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004656 FRAME: 0435

900206532

Signature:	/tmg/
Date:	11/07/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=corrective assignment#page1.tif source=corrective assignment#page2.tif source=corrective assignment#page3.tif source=corrective assignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004656 FRAME: 0436

2/25/2011 7:04:50 AM PAGE

4/005

Fax Server

D: THOMAS M. GALGANO, ESQ / LGANO & ASSOC COMPANY: 20 PARK AVENUE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 02/10/2011 900183933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Plow & Hearth, LLC		02/09/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Name:	PH International, Inc.	
Street Address:	7021 Wolftown-Hood Road	
City:	Madison	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22727	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85230960	HEARTHSONG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(516)431-1127

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(516) 431-1177

Email:

tmgalgano@rcn.com

Correspondent Name:

Thomas M. Galgano, Esq / Galgano & Assoc

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

20 W. Park Avenue

Suite 204

Address Line 4:

Long Beach, NEW YORK 11561

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3098-65	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas M. Galgano	
Signature:	/tmg/	
Date:	02/10/2011	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004656 FRAME: 0437

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PLOW & HEARTH, LLC, ("Assignor") a company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a business address of 7021 Wolftown-Hood Road, Madison, Virginia 22727, is the owner of the service mark HEARTHSONG and pending trademark application Serial No. 85/230,960, filed February 1, 2011, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO);

WHEREAS, PH INTERNATIONAL, Wer, ("Assignee"), a company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a business address of 7021 Wolftown-Hood Road,

Madison, Virginia 22727, is desirous of acquiring said mark and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor, hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said mark and the aforesaid application thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said mark, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said mark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

PLOW & HEARTH, LLC

Date: 2/9/20

Name: T. Dana Pappas

Title: COO/CFC

TMG/kdd F:\G&A\3098\65\TMassign,wpd

REEL: 004656 FRAME: 0438

TED 10/27/11

RECORDED: 11/07/2011